503144401 01/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3191013

Property Type Application Number:		Number 14180972	-
	Total: 1		7
Postal Code:	T5S 11	18	
State/Country:	CANADA		
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA		
Street Address:	17731-103 AVENUE		
Name:	REHABTRONICS, INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
ARTHUR PROCHAZKA			03/31/2006
ROBERT ANDREW GAUNT			03/31/2006
		Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)456-8100Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7034568000

Phone:	/034306000
Email:	rphelan@cooley.com, jscott@cooley.com
Correspondent Name:	COOLEY LLP
Address Line 1:	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 700 ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BION-028/04US 307799-2265		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET FISCHOFER		
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Fischofer/ #61,689		
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=BION-028-04US-Assignment#page1.tif			

source=BION-028-04US-Assignment#page1.tif source=BION-028-04US-Assignment#page2.tif source=BION-028-04US-Assignment#page3.tif source=BION-028-04US-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Robert Andrew GAUNT and Arthur PROCHAZKA, whose full post office addresses are (respectively); 7754-79 Avenue N.W., Edmonton, Alberta T6C 0P6, Canada; 9647-88 Avenue N.W., Edmonton, Alberta T6C 1M8, Canada; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to REHABTRONICS, INC., whose full post office address is 17731-103 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1N8, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in a United States Patent Application for METHOD OF ROUTING ELECTRICAL CURRENT TO BODILY TISSUES VIA IMPLANTED PASSIVE CONDUCTORS filed January 23, 2006 under under Serial No. 11/337,824, in and to all patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries or said applications;

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to REHABTRONICS, INC., herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and agree that we will provide to REHABTRONICS, INC., or its representatives, without further consideration, all facts and documents known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries whenever requested; testify in any legal proceedings; execute all papers that may be necessary to file said applications in the United States or any other country and to assign the same; execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing a Letters Patent thereon; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

PATENT REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0896

everything possible to aid ALABTRONICS, INC., its successors, as ____ns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

SIGNED at Edmonton this 31 day of March, 2006.

ROBERT ANDREW GAUNT

With Garthe

WITNESS

_____ this 31 day of March, 2006. Edmonton SIGNED at **R PROCHAZKA**

TNESS

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see ROBERT ANDREW

GAUNT who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set

forth. Signature of Witness MICHEL GAUTHIER Name of Witness Address of Witness 9742 - 76 AVE. NW EDMONTON, AR THE IKS

2

PATENT REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0897

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see ARTHUR PROCHAZKA who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Signature of Witness <u>Michel GAutthier</u>Name of Witness <u>Michel GAutthier</u>Address of Witness <u>9742 - 76 AVE. NW</u> EDMONTON, AB TGEIKS</u></u>

3

PATENT REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0898

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss

I hereby certify that the attached copy of the Assignment from ROBERT ANDREW GAUNT and ARTHUR PROCHAZKA is a true copy of the original thereof which was recorded at Reel 017547, Frame 0654 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Notary Pú blic

PATENT REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 01/21/2015